Court File No.: CV-25-00738703-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

BETWEEN:
CERRUTI INVESTMENTS INC.
Applicant
-and -
2616766 ONTARIO LIMITED
Respondent

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 243(1) OF THE
BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND
UNDER SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.0. 1990, c. C.43, AS
AMENDED

SERVICE LIST
(as at October 27, 2025)

McMILLAN LLP
Brookfield Place

Suite 4400, 181 Bay Street
Toronto ON M5J 2T3

Wael Rostom
wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca
Tel: 416.865.7790

Jeffrey Levine
jeffrey.levine@mcmillan.ca
Tel: 416.865.7791

Alexander Overton
alexander.overton@mcmillan.ca
Tel: 416.307.4064

Daniel Shouldice
daniel.shouldice@mcmillan.ca
Tel: 604.691.6858

Lawyers for Cerruti Investments Inc.

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.
220 Bay St., Suite 1300
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4

Noah Goldstein

Tel: (416) 932.6207
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com

Murtaza Tallat
Tel: (416) 932.6031
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com

Martin Kosic
Tel: (437) 889.1340
Email: mkosic@ksvadvisory.com
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GOODMANS LLP
333 Bay St. #3400
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7

Christopher Armstrong
Tel: (416) 849.6013
Email: carmstrong@goodmans.ca

Josh Sloan
Tel: (416) 597.4127
Email: jsloan@goodmans.ca

Lawyers for the Receiver

CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10" Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

George Bencherit
Tel: (416) 218.1141
Email: george@chaitons.com

David Im
Tel: (416) 218-1124
Email: dim@chaitons.com

Lawyers for 2763161 Ontario Limited

2616766 ONTARIO LIMITED
2700 Central Avenue
Windsor, ON N8W 4J5

Email: hiradhillon11@gmail.com

Respondent

HIRA DHILLON
4260 Donato Drive
Lasalle, ON N9H 0A9

Email: hiradhillon11@gmail.com

MAHAN DHILLON
8535 Riverside Drive
Windsor, ON N8S 1G1

Email: mdhillon891@outlook.com

JOSH WINTER LAW
725 Main Street
Port Dover, ON NOA 1NO

Josh Winter
Email: josh@winterlawfirm.ca

Lawyers for Boulder Group Inc. and
Industrial Floor Systems Corp.

BOULDER GROUP INC.
c/o Lou Vozza

1157 Erie Street East
Windsor, ON N9A 374

INDUSTRIAL FLOOR SYSTEMS CORP.
761 Bayview Drive, Unit A
Barrie, ON L4N 9A5

STROSBERG WINGFIELD SASSO LLP
1561 Ouellette Avenue
Windsor, ON N8X 1K5

Stephen Cheifetz
Tel: (519) 561.6213
Email: Stephen.cheifetz@swscorporatelaw.com

Stephen Marentette
Tel: (519) 561.6226
Email; stephen.marentette@swslitigation.com

Lawyers for Fulger Transport Inc.
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KIRWIN FRYDAY MEDCALF
LAWYERS LLP

Suite 100 — 140 Fullarton Street
London, ON NG6A 5P2

David Kirwin
Tel: (519) 679.8800 x 102
Email: dkirwin@lawhouse.ca

Lawyers for Tatro Horizons Ltd.

TATRO HORIZONS LTD.
7744 Seventh Line West
Chatham, ON N7M 5J3

SOLOWAY WRIGHT LLP
700-427 Laurier Avenue West
Ottawa, ON K1R 7Y2

Dan Leduc
Tel: (613) 782-3232
Email: dleduc@solowaywright.com

Lawyers for Classic Fire & Safety Inc.

CLASSIC FIRE & LIFE SAFETY INC.
95 St. Clair Avenue West, Suite 200

Toronto, ON M4V 1N6

LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP
130 Adelaide St. W, Suite 2800
Toronto, ON M5H 2K4

Irwin Ozier
Tel: (416) 361-2802

Email: iozier@In.law

Lawyers for Noble Corporation

NOBLE CORPORATION

1741 Lower Water Street, Suite 600
PO Box 997

Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2X2

SIMPSON WIGLE LAW LLP
1 Hunter Street East, Suite 200
Hamilton, ON L8N 3W1

Derek A. Schmuck

Tel: (905) 528-8411

Email:
schmuckd@simpsonwigle.com

Lawyers for Ultimate Fire
Protection Limited

ULTIMATE FIRE
PROTECTION LIMITED
590 South Service Road
Stoney Creek, ON L8E 2W1
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MINISTER OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch

33 King Street West, 6th Floor

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

General Enquiries
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

BROWN BEATTIE O’ DONOVAN LLP
1600-380 Wellington Street
London, ON N6A 5B5

Ciara L. Pittam
Tel: (519) 964.3182
Email: cpittam@bbo.on.ca

Lawyers for Wallace-Kent Sprinkler Systems
Inc.

WALLACE-KENT SPRINKLER
SYSTEMS INC.

7 Brabaw Street

Wallaceburg, ON N8A 2K8

THE CITY OF WINDSOR

Legal Department - Legal Services Division
Suite 201

400 City Hall Square East

Windsor, Ontario N9A 7K6

Sharon Strosberg
Tel.: (519) 255-6100 (x6377)
Email: sstrosberg@citywindsor.ca

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)
Ontario Regional Office

120 Adelaide St. W., Suite 400

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

General Intake
Email:
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

KIRWIN PARTNERS LLP
423 Pelissier Street

Windsor, Ontario
N9A 4L2

Rodney M. Godard

Tel: (519) 255-9840 x112
Email:
rgodard@XKkirwinpartners.com

Lawyers for Aqua Temp
Mechanical Contractors
Limited and Windsor Power &
Light Ltd.

VENTRA ASSEMBLY COMPANY
1 Riverside Drive West

Suite 700

Windsor, Ontario

Timothy F. Graham
Tel: +1 (866) 226-2575
Email: TGraham@flexngate.com
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SCOTT PETRIE LLP, LAW
FIRM

200-252 Pall Mall Street
London ON

NG6A 5P6

Ben Blay
Tel: (519) 433-0073
Email: bblay@scottpetrie.com

Lawyers for Vanroboys Enterprises Ltd.

LEGAL FOCUS LLP
1357 Ottawa Street
Windsor, ON N8X 2E9

Eric Florjancic
Tel: (226) 674-1120
Email: eric@legalfocus.ca

Lawyers for Joe’s Cement Work (2019)

THE BROWN LAW FIRM
5100 South Service Road, Unit 10
Burlington, ON L7L 6A5

Thomas Brown
Tel: (905) 632-5333
Email: Thrown@tblf.ca

Lawyers for Lou Cerruti &
Cerruti Investments Inc.

SIMPSONWIGLE LAW LLP

1 Hunter Street East Suite 200
Hamilton, Ontario
L8N 3wW1

Derek A. Schmuck

Tel: (905) 528-8411

Email:
SchmuckD@simpsonwigle.com

Lawyers for Ultimate Fire Protection Limited

MILOSEVIC &
ASSOCIATES

40 King Street, Suite 3602
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y?2

David Milosevic
Tel: (416) 916-1387 x104
Email: dm@mlflitigation.com

Charles Lun
Tel: (416) 916-1387 x113
Email: cl@mlflitigation.com

Joseph Ma
Tel: (416) 916-1387 x107
Email: jma@mlflitigation.com

Lawyers for Vipen Chauser
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